WHEREAS, the Lebanon Public Advisory Board has recommended that library cards, free of charge, be issued to
citizens who own property located within the City of Lebanon,
and to residents of the City of Lebanon; and,

WHEREAS, the Lebanon Public Library librarian has joined in such recommendation; and,

WHEREAS, such privilege is deemed to be reasonable and necessary for the governance of the Lebanon Public Library;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Lebanon as follows:

It is hereby established as a rule and policy for the governance of the Lebanon Public Library that library cards, issued for the privilege of borrowing books from the Lebanon Public Library shall be issued free of charge to any person who owns property within the City of Lebanon and to any person who is a resident of the City of Lebanon.

The provisions of this Resolution supercede and take precedence over conflicting portions of previous Resolutions.

Passed by Council by a vote of  $\frac{6}{}$  for and  $\frac{0}{}$  against, and approved by the Mayor this  $\frac{1989}{}$ .

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Administrator